IN RE% PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Customs Road, 14.53' N of
. ¢/l Sagramore Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
| 1527 Customs Road
f 14th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tth Councilmanic District
Michael D. Gentle, et ux * Case No. 98-184-4
Petitioners
*® “*® * *® * ® * ® * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS COF LAW

fhis matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner on a Petition for a
Zoning VYariance for the property located at 1527 Customs Road in Rose-
dale.: The Petition was filed by Michael D. Gentle and Nicole M. Gentlie,
his wife, property owners. Variance relief is requested from Section 427
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a fence with a
height of 6 ft. in lieu of the required 42 inches. The subject property
and requested relief are more particularly shown on the plat to accompany
the Petition for Variance, marked as Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were Michael and
Nicol; Gentle, property owners/Petitioners. There were no Protestants or
other interested persons present, however, correspondence was received in
oppogition to the recquest from several neighbors.

Testimony and evidence presented at the hearing was that the subject
propérty is approximately 8316 sq. ft. 1n area, zoned D.R.5.5. This is a
corn%r lot, located at the intersection of Customs Road and Sagramore
Roadi The property is improved with a single familv dwelling which fronts
Custéms Road and is known as 15927 Customs Read. The rear vyarg abuts the
side vard of an adjacent ovroperty owned by Mr. and Mrs. Charles Reed,
knowﬁ as 8308 Sagramore Road.

EMr. and Mrs. Gentle testified at the hearing that they have owned the
property for approximately 5 vears. Theyv reside thereon with their two
chil&ren. The house is approximately 28 vears old. Apparently, shortly




after they acquired the property, the subject fence was constructed. The
fence ig 6 ft. in height and attached to the side/rear of the Petitioners'
dwelling. The fence does not extend fully into the side vard of the
Petitjoners' property, in %that there is some open vard area between the
sidewalk on Sagramore Road and the fence. However, the fence does abut
Mr. aﬁd Mrs. Reed's property, hence, the need for the variance.

ﬁy consideration of this variance is governed by Section 307 of the
BCZR. That section requires that the Zoning Commissioner determine that
three conditions are satisfied in order for variance relief to be grant-
ed. First, the Petitioners must establish that there exists unique charac-
teristics relative to the property. BSecond, it must be shown that the
Petitioners would suffer a practical difficulty or unreascnable hardship
if the relief were not granted. Third, it must be established that relief
can be granted without detrimental impact to the neighborhood.

As to the unigueness factor, the Petitioners noted the fact that
their property is on a corner and that the house fronts two public

streets, Custom Road and Sagramore Road. Mrs. Gentle noted that it ap-
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peared that the house should have been constructed to front Sagramore
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Road.  Such a different orientation would obvicusly change the location of

the back yard. In fact, I wvisited the site and it does appear that an
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ortentation of the dwelling towards Sagramore Road would have been more

apprdpriate. However, I must consider this case under the circumstances
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% whiclh actually exist and the location of the rear vard abutting the Reed
AN gg e DTrOperty.

s to the practical difficulty/unreasonable hardship test, Mrs.
Gentle indicated that she baby sits children in the house. In addition to
her own two small children, she also sits for three other children. Thus,

she noted that the fence was necessary in order to pruvide a secure envi-
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ronment for the children. &Lastly, it was observed that the Petitioners
own & dog, which 1is capable of jumping a 42 inch fence. A fence of 60
inches in height cannot be jumped by the animal.

ihe third test relates to detrimental impact on the surrounding
neighborhood. This was the most difficult issue in this case and caused
my site visit. BAs noted above. it is indeed fortunate that the fence Iis
not located immediately adjacent to the side walk or right of way line for
Sagramore Road. The fence is set back from the side property line and
there, appears to be no detrimental impact on visibility or sight distance
as one exits Customs Reoad onto Sagramore Road. This setback also diminish-
es the visual effect of the fence.

Furthermore, it is noted that the fence, itself, is permitted at this
location. Apparently, there are no covenants for this property which
prohibit the fence and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations permit the
structure. The wvarlance 1is not as to the location and existence of the
fence, but only its height. 1If variance relief were denied, the fence
could remain where situated, but would have to be 18 inches shorter. This
factiis significant in my decision. I do not believe that the increased
height causes any detrimental impact te the neighborhood, aover and above

the impact associated with a fenece which would ke permitted by right.

That is. the negative effects associated with the fence are no different.

in mf Judgment, if the fence iz 60 inches in height or 42 inches 1in
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ﬁ? W % height. Moregver, the objections to the height are outweighed by the need
o ten
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to address the security of the children and@ contain the animal.

iFor these reasons, I am persuaded te grant the Petition for Vari-
ance. It is to be noted that relief is approved only for the existing
fence at its current location. Anv modification to same would require

another hearing.



Bursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearidg on this Pebition heid, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requeéted should be granted.

?HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

Countf this 2 7Ziday of January 1998 that a variance from Section 427 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {BCZR)} to allow a fence with a

heighﬁ of 6 ft., in lieu of the required 42 inches, be and is hereby GRANT-
|

ED, sﬁbject, however, to the following restrictions

1. The Pelitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceaeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30 day appellate pracess from this Order
has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be reguired to return,
and be respongible for returning, sald property to its
original condition.

2. The variance relief granted herein is only for
the existing fence at its present locatiop

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County



_ | Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Aveny.
Development Management Towson, Marvland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are,
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

-—-—-qv-——Hu.—.----..ua—_----—-—-—q-_—.--.q.__-_..-_..—---“—-..——————-.---——-—-.._——-—-

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.:_ |&4

Petitioner: Wﬁgg___éfc’/ 56/27%‘5
Location: /S0 7 (48 Joms ﬂé{
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NavE: N\ owved (e sTLE

appress: 1527 Losioms Qo@
TOAoRe D JID 3R
PHONE NUMBER: _ 410 - Blls =~ 4 Y

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)
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%Q Baltimore County lgevelfpggﬁ P;;)C.?;?"g
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

*

RYLAED

November 14, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:;

CASE NUMBER: 98-184-A

1527 Customs Road

N/S Customs Road, 14.53' N of centerline Sagamore Road
14th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Michael David Gentle & Nicole Michelle Gentle

Variance to allow a fence with a height of 6 feet in lieu of the required 42 inches.

HEARING: Friday, December 12, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avenue,

Arnold Jablon
Director

¢: Nicole & Michael Gentle

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
NOVEMBER 26, 1997,
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed wilh Saybaan Ink

an Retycled Papot



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
November 26, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Dr. Craig W. Stone 410-655-2151
8919 Liberty Road
Randallstown, MD 21133
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- NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-184-A

1527 Customs Road

N/S Customs Road, 14.53' N of centerline Sagamore Road
14th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Michael David Gentle & Nicole Michelle Gentle

Variance to allow a fence with a height of 6 feet in lieu of the required 42 inches.

HEARING: Friday, December 12, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401

Bosley Avenue,
/c“‘ o
. A,
e

&Zawrenca B. Scicoidic ¢4

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.



® -

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Offi cegof Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
: s 410-887-4386

January 7, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Michael D. Gentle
1527 Customs Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

RE: Petition for Variance
Case No. 98-184-A
Property: 1527 Customs Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gentle:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Variance has been granted, with restricticn, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-~
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly vyours,

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissicner

LES:mmn

encl.

c: Mr. and Mrs. John P. Murphy
8307 Sagramore Road, 21237
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Reed
8308 Sagramore Road, 21237

@) Prinled with Soybean ink

on Recycled Papar



8¢ -

Pefition for Varlance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

far the property located at /< 5> (Lohys 2D
which is presently zonsd 5/ 5 3

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management
The undersigned, legal owner{s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, haraby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 427, BCZR

To allow a fence with a height of 6 ft. in lieu of the required 42 ins.

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

|/Wa do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that liwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of thls Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lesses Legal Owner(s):
MSTANCYAN Bf‘m D Ciele
{Type or Print Name) (Type ow/
Signature Slng'e "2
£
Docae,  Meholle  Geanle
Address {Type or Print Name)
W abo M nalllo \‘&mﬂb
City Stats Zipcode Signature
Attorney tor Petitioner.
€27 Cordeans R SLb-yDe /
(Type or Print Name} Address Phone No
W\ MY D103
City “Hate Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of tepresentative 1o be contacted.
Diede, GewMe
Address Phone No. Name
1S90 Costams BD _Alls 496
City State Zipcode Address Phore No
OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENQGTH OF HEARING
unavallabio for Hearing
the following detos MNaxt Two Months
@ Pn::‘adﬂxmlizyge“ Ink ALL OTHER
c »
Revise(;; 9 /5;;05' REVIEWED Bv: -t 2P vare_il =7 -97

# |54




Petition for Administrative Variance

Reasons for applying for the variance are as follows:

[ own an operate child davcare for my home . and the fence was put up for the
children's safety :

The neighboring property is several feet higher than our property and we are not
blocking his view in any way, the fence iz not extended to the gidewalk.
Hwe were to cut the fence down to 42"

The children's safety would be a concern

Owur 1201b rottweiler would be able to jump the fonce

If we were to move the fence over we would have very little yard to work with.
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Zouing Description for 1527 Custons Road
Election District 14 Councilmanic District 7
Customs Road which begins on the north side , which is S0ft o/w wide at he
distance of the 14,538 north of the centerline of Sagramore Road , the nearest intersecting
street which 18 S0R riw,
Lot #30, Block "H", Section #9, In the subdivision of Rosedale as recorded
in Baltimore County Plat Book # OTG31, Folio # 138.. Also known

as 1527 Customs Road,

A 184



NOTIGE of HEARmG !

Batimare Coyniy, by by authonity
of the Zoning:Act and Fegula--
+ions of Battimore Gourty 4 will
nod & public headng n T0W-
: propezty
identiied b hereln as fonows

Gase: #98-184-A
" 4527 Cystoms Rodd ~
N!S Gustoms Roal Road 4453 Ny

1nafiaﬁ om e Fioad
onD R
?th councumambtsmct :
Lo aTQw r(s)!
hast David Gentle & -
: co'.eiwchelle Gente .
| Varlance: to aljow. a fence
ittt a halgiit of 6 fest in ey of -
| tne required 42 Inches -
Hedring. Friday, Decamber
12, 1891 Jat.2:00 p.m. In
Room -407, County Counts
Bldg qu‘lﬂusley Avenue,

LAWHENGE E, SCHMIDT
Zoning Comhissioner for
Baltimare Gounly
NOTES: {1} Hearings are

Handlcapped Accassiole, for
special avcolnmodations
Ploage Call (410) 887-3383.
(2} For information cOncern-
ing the Flle- and/or Hearing,
Pleass Gan {410) 887-3381.

| vomodnop. 27 cros

The Zomng Cummtssionar o -

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

rowson . VI tmbue 2T 77
' . 19

TH
IS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
publish

ed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of

/ successive
weeks, the first publication appearing on 770’7/"' 27 19 ?7

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

O onpilbone

LEGAL AD, - TOWSON
—




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MA ND

" OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. 14
- MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT .
pars___ - FY account __ £ D~ ¢ 5 -00 Y,

$ 0. el

AMOUNT
S .
o PECEWED (% ek len, :
12 0.7 Cuasdogims B “alken L ~IRE
- " ¥ L s
Fomi____ W NAs i e Tvizon 4 (X4

1 DISTRIBUTION
‘ WHITE - CASHIER

CASHIER'S VALIDATION

. PINK - AGENCY




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case NoO,: 98-184-A
Petitdoner/Developer:
(Nicole Gentile)
Date of Hearing/ Gheing
{Dec. 12, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Pexmmits and Development Management
County Office Building, Rooim 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at.

__1527 Customs Road Baltimore, Marvland 21237

The sign(s) were posted on Nov. 26, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

07%%4/5%é4 G2

(Signature o€ SlgwPoster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

{410)-687-8405

(Telephone Number)




Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than -

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.: 9& -1&4 -~

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST:__ YA RIANCE ~ To ALL..CW. A FEMNIE W ITey A

MEIGHT OF & FT. (N LIGU CF T™E REQUIBED 42 .

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

996
post.d.doc
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1t o
ga timore Co}mi;[y . d County Office Building
épartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

&

December 3, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Michael Gentle
1527 Customs Road
Baltimore, MD 21237

RE: Ttem No.: 184
Case No.: 98-184-A
Petitioner: Michael Gentle, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gentle:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 7, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

Cﬁjﬁé;(jzﬂvé% (2;é>égéuq;L£% 2?

W.;Cafl Richards, Jr.
Zonihg Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e Wil
State Highway Administration Administeator

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 11/14—/4 1

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. |/ Jep

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5608 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Ay A
ol

rns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Divisian

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 '+ Baltitnore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202




Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

NOVEMBER 19, 1337

Armold Jableon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, MD 21204

MATL STOR--11085

RE:  Froperty Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF NOVEMRER 17, 1997
Item Mo.: SEE BELOW . Zoming Agendan
Gervh L emer

Furguant to your reguest, the referenced property has been
suwrveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
vegquived to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the properiy.

. The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time,
IM REFEREMCE TO THE FOLLOWNING ITEM NUMBERS:

fl
178, 177, 179, 180 182, 183, AN (%ii/)

FREVIEWER: LLT. ROBERT . SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal {ffice, FHONE 887-4881, MS-110ZF
con File

e,
D[lilgzéliif‘ﬁ T‘w
Iy ‘niﬁ?

4 - ‘)4 /ufjf f/ ;',;
w’[

%‘ Printed wilh Scybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

~ INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Pate: November 24, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for Now er 24, 1997
Itemflos.) 175, 179, 180, 181, 183,

and /184

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have nc comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: TFile

ZONE1124 .NOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND % LA
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 19, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item Nos. 179, 180, 181, 182, 183, and

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: (QKU%%{&?/ %/’ é% N _—

Division Chief: .

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORDAZAC\NOCOM179.D0OC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONOENCE

TO: POM DATE \/%1/4/’7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ,
Permits and Development Review
OEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: __ Vo i /’7/, @7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management ha
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

Item #'s: /’)_7> /?/
/77

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

in
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
1527 Customs -Road, N/S Customs Road,
14.53' N of centerline Sagamore Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
14th Election District, 7th Councilmanic
‘ * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Michael D. & Nicole M. Gentle
Petitioners * CASE NO. 98-184-A
* w® * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this Matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

;PE;&ZA_/A;{ :Z;/;;LAaLEL/xL84~__,
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(Liinte S, Demilcs

CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [S‘F’agy of December, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entﬁy of Appearance was maliled to Michael D. & Nicole
M. Gentle, 1527 Customs Road, Baltimore, MD 21237, Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Baltimore County Zoning Enforcement
Towson, Maryland 21204

Please be advised that the following property owners in the Rosedale
area of Baltimore county, are totally opposed to any special exception
request for rezoning of the current fence law as it applies to homeowners in
zip code 21237.

The homeowner at the corner of Customs and Sagramore Roads has
constructed a stockade type fence six feet in height, which extends 16 to 18
feet beyond the outer corners of the residence.
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August 25, 1997

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Complaint about a 6 ft. high wooden fence facing Sagramore Road.
A home owner at Customs and Sagramore Road has erected a 6 ft.
fence in his back yard. The side of this fence faces Sagramore
Road, which is the front of the homes on Sagramore Road. This
looks like a violation of the building or zone laws. It also looks
terrible,

Sagramore Road is off of Wyburn Road in Rosedale. Customs is
about two blocks off Wiyburn on Sagramore Road.
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{Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[Y|Variance | |Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLUIST for additional requlred Infarmation

" PROPERTY ADDRESS: VD97 Cuz\m\‘s /Qop\

Subdivislon name: /RQE:' £ - ,);L_-- p— ' o
9:: ! . s

Iplat book#dl :ouo#[ g lot#:@ ,sectlon# 77
oWNER: D eeel D eae, GenMe

E)AGQAMOQE RQOAD &
(STonE ersi) B

CURS & GUTTER

R:%45.00 1.+ 100.00 E

E

LI 2. -
SN e g LOCATION INFORMATION
R Eyy /. F R4

- " (. *ic'[h { :(\ﬂ} Election District: i'</
1, - o
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